


$600

$400

$500

$300

$200

Disaster 

Psychology

&

Terrorism

$600

$500

$400

$300

$200

Light Search 

and 

Rescue

$600

$500

$400

$300

$200

CERT 

Organization

&

Fire Safety

$600

$500

$400

$300

$200

Disaster

Medical

I & II

$600

$500

$400

$300

$200

Disaster 

Preparedness

20:00$

Game

Over



D)

C)

B)

A)

$

How do CERT Volunteers stay within the 

limits of their training when providing 

disaster relief?

What is a CERT Volunteer’s first 

responsibility?

How does the sponsoring agency 

orchestrate its group response?

What are CERT Volunteer’s rights as 

citizens?

Only after CERT volunteers have secured their personal and 

family safety is it possible and pertinent to respond in a group 

capacity to do what is necessary for the community as a whole. 

CERT Participant Manual, 

August 2019, page 1-23

20:00


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Only after CERT volunteers have secured their personal and family safety is it possible and pertinent to respond in a group capacity to do what is necessary for the community as a whole. 
	Slide 6: These include Natural, Technological and Accidental, Terrorism, Pandemics, and Home Fires.
	Slide 7: It is the local government agency document that describes how a community will function in an emergency?
	Slide 8: A helmet, goggles, N95 mask, gloves (work and non-latex exam) and sturdy shoes or boots are required wear of CERT Volunteers.
	Slide 9: One should be developed that provides for departure from every room of your home and every area of your workplace. After they are developed, you should practice them.
	Slide 10: This type of bleeding displays symptoms of blood spurting from the laceration on a victim’s inner wrist.
	Slide 11: These types of splints may be created by securing a fractured bone to an adjacent unfractured bone.
	Slide 12: These are conducted on all survivors, even those who seem all right; verbal (if the patient is able to speak); and hands-on.
	Slide 13: This is what PMS stands for when CERT members check for it while conducting a head-to-toe assessment.
	Slide 14: The major functions of disaster medical operations are: Triage/Assessment, Treatment, Transport, ________, and Supply
	Slide 15: It is the name of the proven management system used by emergency responders.
	Slide 16: When determining CERT rescue efforts based on the degree of damage, it is the first question to ask before attempting a rescue.
	Slide 17: The missing element in the Fire Triangle shown.
	Slide 18: Portable fire extinguishers are operated by following the  P_____ A_____ S_____ S_____ (P.A.S.S.) method.
	Slide 19: The pictured gas meter shutoff valve, with non-sparking wrench, is in the _______ position.
	Slide 20: The goals of search and rescue operations are to: Rescue the greatest number of people in the shortest amount of time; Get the walking wounded and ambulatory survivors out first; Rescue lightly trapped survivors next; and _______________________
	Slide 21: This is the first step when you begin the CERT sizeup process. 
	Slide 22: This wooden framework shown is used for support or strengthening an object.
	Slide 23: With this type carry, the rescuer places the survivor’s arms over his or her shoulders and grabs the survivor’s wrists over his or her chest, then hoists the survivor by bending over slightly.
	Slide 24: This degree of damage includes visible signs of damage; decorative work damages or fallen; many visible cracks or breaks in the wall surface, major damage to interior contents; and building still on foundation.
	Slide 25: These individuals or groups use violence to influence government policy and to achieve specific objectives for their cause.
	Slide 26: It is a natural reaction of being exposed to a survivor’s trauma, and identifying too strongly with that survivor, and taking on that survivor’s feelings.
	Slide 27: This requires the listener to listen, let the survivor talk, and to be supportive, kind and caring.
	Slide 28: One of the eight (8) signs of terrorism that involves the target area being watched and studied carefully. This may include recording or monitoring activities.
	Slide 29: The three ways to respond when an active shooter is in your vicinity is to Run, Hide and _____.
	Slide 30

