

Game

Over

Disaster Preparedness	Disaster Medical I & II	CERT Organization & Fire Safety	Light Search and Rescue	Disaster Psychology & Terrorism
\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600

Only after CERT volunteers have secured their personal and family safety is it possible and pertinent to respond in a group capacity to do what is necessary for the community as a whole.

- A) What are CERT Volunteer's rights as citizens?
- B) How does the sponsoring agency orchestrate its group response?
- C) What is a CERT Volunteer's first responsibility?
- How do CERT Volunteers stay within the limits of their training when providing disaster relief?

CERT Participant Manual, August 2019, page 1-23





